## **RESOLUTION NO. 750**

A RESOLUTION repealing Resolution No. 731, which declared the intention to order the improvement of portions of 105th Avenue S.E., 106th Avenue S.E., and Cliff Place.

WHEREAS, the City Council on March 25, 1958 passed Resolution No. 731 declaring its intention to order the improvement of portions of 105th Avenue S.E., 106th Avenue S.E., and Cliff Place; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has certified that written protests to said improvement have been filed with the City Council, signed by the owners of the property within the proposed local improvement district subject to more than sixty percent of the total cost of the improvement as shown and determined by the preliminary estimates and assessment roll of the proposed improvement district; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue as follows:

Section 1. That written protests to the improvement initiated by Resolution No. 731 have been filed with the City Council, signed by the owners of the property within the proposed local improvement district subject to more than sixty percent of the total cost of the improvement as shown and determined by the preliminary estimates and assessment roll of the proposed improvement district.

Section 2. That Resolution No. 731, passed by the City Council on March 25, 1958, declaring its intention to order the improvement of portions of 105th Avenue S.E., 106th Avenue S.E., and Cliff Place, be and the same is hereby repealed.

PASSED by the City Council this  $\frac{12}{12}$  day of <u>Curgust</u> 1958, and signed in authentication of its passage this <u>12</u> day of <u>(luquet</u>, 1958.

Mayor

(SEAL)

Attest:

1 Jehrles